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much in advance of the actual proceedings. And only a line of Rs. 40,000 or so was imposed on the basis of the files which were scrutinised.
Also, Sir, is it not a fact that upon a deposit of Rs. 40,000 by them, they were allowed foreign exchange allowance to enable the proprietor to go to Tokyo so that he could square up the accounts and the evasions? I would also like to know whether it is not a fact that to Home Insurance another company of this group. Rs.
20 lakhs were remitted.

SHRI K. C. PANT.; Sir I do not know about the visit to Japan by the proprietor of this particular firm. But I can say categorically that the case is not closed. Investigations are going on.

SHRI K. C. PANT : I fail to understand the excitement. I have said that investigations are in progress. If thre is any other ntormation, certainly it must be welcome.

[RAJYASABHA]

"to Questions 4766

‘B TwiLL GUNNY BAGS'

*654. SHRI R. P. KHAITAN : Will the Minister of WORKS, HOUSING AND
SUPPLY be pleased to state:

(a) the total quantity and the price of 'B Twill Gunny Bags' purchased by D.G.S. &D. from April to October, 1967 (month-wise); and

(b) the month-wise delivery of the bags during this period ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY Or WORKS, HOUSING AND
SUPPLY (SARDAR IQBAL
SINGH) : (a) and (b) A statement is laid on the Table ofthe Sabha.

STATEMENT

(a) The required information is asunder

(b) The delivery periods given in the contracts are with reference to the dates on which stores are offered foi inspection. Flic Quantities inspected and accepted each month

The Quantities shown above also include stores inspected and accepted during April-October 1967
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[20 DEC. 1967] to Questions 4768

MEDICAL COLLEGE FOR SOITH INDIANS IN
DELHI

*6y7 SHRI BHUPINDER SINGH : Will the Minister of HEALTH, FAMILY
PLANNING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to stale:

(a) Whether Government attention has been drawn to the news item published in the Times of India (Delhi edition), dated 21st September, 1967 in which he is reported to have told Press correspondents at Madras that a Medical College, mainly for the children of Sou'h Indian employees, would be opened in Delhi -1

(b) if so, the details of the proposed college; and

(c) Whether Government propose to open such separate college in Delhi for the people of other regions ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE MINISTRY
OF HEALTH, FAMILY PLANNING AND URBAN
DEVELOPMENT (SHRI B. S. MURTHY) : (a) and
(b) The news item referred to in the question did not appear in the Delhi edition of the Times of India dated the 21st September 1967. Such news regarding the establishment of a Medical College in Delhi, mainly for South Indian students, if published elsewhere, is not correct.

A proposal, however, to start a new Medical College in Delhi, fe under the consideration of Government.

(c) Does not arise.

SHRI BHUPINDER SINGH : Sir, this news items was published in the "Times of India" on 21st September. 1967 and it was not contradicted. Such news, if left uncontradicted creates a lot of misunderstanding about the Governments intentions.

DR.S. CHANDRASEKHAR ; Sir
the news item did not appear at all in the paper.

SHRI ~ BHUPINDER SINGH : Sir
in answer to a question in the othei House, the Minister of Health stated that a good number of First Class students could not get admission in the Delhi Medical Colleges, If that is so, does the Government propose to open any new general medical college or expand the existing medical colleges ?

DR. S. CHANDRASEKHAR : Sir as
1 has been already said thereis a proposal before the Government of starting a Inew medical college under the Delhi

I Administration.

